DocuSign Envelope ID: 095B1A8D-E030-4F31-8AD0-630754B4D041

AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO
AGREEMENT A-13816
BY AND BETWEEN
CLINICA DE SALUD DEL VALLE DE SALINAS
AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ON BEHALF OF THE
MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BUREAU

This Amendment No. 3 to the AGREEMENT A-13816 is made and entered into between

Clinica de Salud del Valle de Salinas, Inc. (CSVS) and the County of Monterey, on behalf
of the Monterey County Health Department, Behavioral Health Bureau(“MCHD-BH?").

WHEREAS, CSVS and MCHD-BH entered into AGREEMENT A-13816 for the term of
November 1, 2017 through October 31, 2018 for the referral of CSVS patients to the
MCHD-BH; and,

WHEREAS CSVS and MCHD-BH entered in Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT for
the term of November 1, 2018 until October 31, 2020; and,

WHEREAS CSVS and MCHD-BH entered in Amendment No. 2 to the AGREEMENT to
add provisions regarding CSVS access to data and information regarding the services
provided under this AGREEMENT; and,

WHEREAS CSVS requests Amendment No. 3 to the AGREEMENT A-13816 to extend
the term of the AGREEMENT for two (2) additional years.

NOW THEREFORE, County and CSVS hereby agree to amend AGREEMENT A-13816
as follows:

1. ARTICLE 1 TERM AND TERMINATION, Section 1. Term, shall be amended by
removing “This Agreement shall become effective on November 1, 2017 (the
“Effective Date”) and shall continue until October 31, 2020 (the “Expiration date”)
subject to the termination provisions of this Agreement’, and replacing it with
“This Agreement shall become effective on November 1, 2017 (the “Effective
Date”) and shall continue until October 31, 2022 (the “Expiration date”) subject to
the termination provisions of this Agreement.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of
AGREEMENT A-13816 are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 3,

1

AmendmentNo. 3to Agreement 4-13816
CSVS and Monterey County
11/01/2007 —[0/31/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 095B1A8D-E030-4F31-8AD0-630754B4D041

and shall remain in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT A-
13816 and Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 executed by the County on December 22,
2017, August 9, 2018 and July 26, 2019 respectively.

(the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

AmendmentNo.3toAgreement A-13816
CSVS and Monterey County
11/01/2007 —10/31/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 095B1A8D-E030-4F31-8AD0-630754B4D041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and CSVS have executed this Amendment No. 3 to
AGREEMENT A-13816 as of the day and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY , LA CLINICA DE SALUD DEL VALLE DE

SALINAS
o) A

Max1m|11ano Cuevas, MD, FACOG
By: Chief Executive Officer
Director of Health

Date:

Date: l\\l’? \:LU

By:

Board of Supervisors (if applicable)
Date:

Appmved ast Migned by:

MMM PMW By: [ ai-p

By: e 1502BD412— 4
County Counsel cCoy
12/17/2020 | 10:21 AM PST ChiefEinancial Offj
Date:
Approved as to Fiscal Prayisions y \
. Date: / e
2
By | Gy Clonsy i
Bxu 1t0r?Controller ;
Diite: 12/17/2020 | 10:22 AM PST

Approved as to Liability Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation. including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. I[f CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity. the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

AmendmentNo.3toAgreement A-13816
CSVS and Monterey County
11012017 —-10/31/2022



		2020-12-17T10:47:12-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




